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Erev Shabbat, July 11

Shacharit

Plag Hamincha

Mincha

Preferred Candle Lighting

Shabbat Day, July 12

Daf Yomi
Shacharit
Latest Shma

Mincha
Maariv/Shabbat ends at

Sunday, July 13

17th of Tammuz

Fast Begins
Shacharit
Mincha/Maariv
Repeat Shema after
Fast ends

Monday, July 14
Shacharit
Mincha/Maariv
Repeat Shema after

Tuesday, July 15
Shacharit
Minchas/Maariv
Repeat Shema after

Wednesday, July 16
Shacharit

Minchas/Maariv

Repeat Shema after

Thursday, July 17

Shacharit
Mincha
Repeat Shema after

Avodah Zarah 23
8:00 am
7:03 pm
6:45 pm
7:15 pm

Avodah Zarah 24
8:00 am
8:45 am
9:33 am

7:40 pm
9:23 pm

Avodah Zarah 25

4:41 am
8:00 am
8:00 pm
9:22 pm
9:22 pm

Avodah Zarah 26
6:20 am
8:15 pm
9:22 pm

Avodah Zarah 27
6:30 am
8:15 pm
9:21 pm

Avodah Zarah 28
6:30 am
8:15 pm
9:20 pm

Avodah Zarah 29
6:20 am
8:15 pm
9:20 pm

Shabbat Classes
Women’s Learning following kiddush
Parsha Class 5:15 pm
with Rabbi Shields
Iggeres HaRamban 6:00 pm
with Rabbi Rappaport
Beit Midrash Learning 6:50 pm

Dejected Donkeys, Creature Comforts - Tzar Ba’alei Chayim
with Rabbi Ben-Horin

17th Tamuz Women’s Program

All women are invited to join for Tehillim and
prayer, featuring a video presentation:
“Bridging the Gap: A Conversation with Shelly
Shem Tov, mother of former hostage Omer Shem
Tov, and Margalit Peretz”

Sunday 6pm, at OSTT

Next Week! YGW Shabbaton

We look forward to welcoming Rabbi & Mrs
Reingold and YGW bochurim for a wonderful
Shabbos of learning and inspiration
Parshat Pinchas, July 18-19

Yad Yehuda’s Capital Closet
Open July 6 & 20 and August 10 & 17 from 10-11 am.
“Come peruse our beautiful, curated selection of clothing for
women, men, and children. We have a limited supply of
Torah School uniforms, so please shop early for the best
selection!”
9601 Colesville Road, Silver Spring, MD 20901




Weekday Class Schedule
Sun:
7:15 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
8:45 am - Mishnah Brura - Shabbos with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Monday - Friday:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

Monday
8:55 pm — SoulGlow, Torah Insights for Life, for women
with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Thursday:
7:30 pm - Sefer Melachim with Rabbi Ben-Horin
Following Maariv - Shiur with Rabbi Yonah Katz




