The Mini Scroll





Parshat Balak

July 11, 2025 - 15 Tamuz 5785

Sefer Bamidbar 22:2 Artscroll Chumash Page 856

Erev Shabbat, July 11	Avodah Zarah 23
Shacharit	8:00 am
Plag Hamincha	7:03 pm
Mincha	6:45 pm
Preferred Candle Lighting	7:15 pm

Snaddat Day, July 12	Avodah Zarah 24
Daf Yomi	8:00 am
Shacharit	8:45 am
Latest Shma	9:33 am
See Class Schedule	
Mincha	7:40 pm

Sunday, July 13	Avodah Zarah 25
17th of Tammuz	

9:23 pm

Maariy/Shabbat ends at

Little of Lammuz	
Fast Begins	4:41 am
Shacharit	8:00 am
Mincha/Maariv	8:00 pm
Repeat Shema after	9:22 pm
Fast ends	9:22 pm

Monday, July 14	Avodah Zarah 2
Shacharit	6:20 am
Mincha/Maariv	8:15 pm
Repeat Shema after	9:22 pm

Tuesday, July 15	Avodah Zarah 27
Shacharit	6:30 am
Mincha/Maariv	8:15 pm
Repeat Shema after	9:21 pm

Wednesday, July 16	Avodah Zarah 2
Shacharit	6:30 am
Mincha/Maariv	8:15 pm
Repeat Shema after	9:20 pm

Thursday, July 17	Avodah Zarah 29
Shacharit	6:20 am
Mincha	8:15 pm
Repeat Shema after	9:20 pm

Shabbat Classes

Women's Learning following kiddush

Parsha Class 5:15 pm

with Rabbi Shields

Iggeres HaRamban 6:00 pm

with Rabbi Rappaport

Beit Midrash Learning 6:50 pm
Dejected Donkeys, Creature Comforts - Tzar Ba'alei Chayim
with Rabbi Ben-Horin

17th Tamuz Women's Program

All women are invited to join for Tehillim and prayer, featuring a video presentation:

"Bridging the Gap: A Conversation with Shelly Shem Tov, mother of former hostage Omer Shem Tov, and Margalit Peretz"

Sunday 6pm, at OSTT

Next Week! YGW Shabbaton

We look forward to welcoming Rabbi & Mrs Reingold and YGW bochurim for a wonderful Shabbos of learning and inspiration Parshat Pinchas, July 18-19

Yad Yehuda's Capital Closet

Open July 6 & 20 and August 10 & 17 from 10-11 am. "Come peruse our beautiful, curated selection of clothing for women, men, and children. We have a limited supply of Torah School uniforms, so please shop early for the best selection!"

9601 Colesville Road, Silver Spring, MD 20901

Weekday Class Schedule

Sun:

7:15 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 8:45 am - Mishnah Brura - Shabbos with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Monday - Friday:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

Monday

8:55 pm – SoulGlow, Torah Insights for Life, for women with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Thursday:

7:30 pm - Sefer Melachim with Rabbi Ben-Horin Following Maariv - Shiur with Rabbi Yonah Katz